BOROUGH OF LONGPORT
Atlantic County - New Jersey
Resolution 2016 -12
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 - FINAL FOR
COLUMBUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE
MUNICIPAL HALL - THIRD FLOOR ARCHIVES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Contract per
Resolution 2014-129 to Columbus Construction, LLC in the amount of $260,991.00
for the Municipal Hall Third Floor Archives; and

WHEREAS, during the course of construction, it was necessary to increase
and/or delete certain items of work in order to provide for the successful completion of
the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Project Architect has recommended, and the Municipal Engineer
has prepared, Change Order Number 1 - Final , attached hereto, which adjusts the
items of work to the As-built Quantities; and

WHEREAS, the approval of Change Order Number 1 - Final will adjust the
Original Contract Amount to a Final Adjusted Contract Amount of $259,241.00, which
results in a 0.7% decrease in Project cost.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Commission
that it hereby accepts the recommendation of the Project Architect and hereby approves
Change Order Number 1 — Final adjusting the Final Contract Amount for the Municipal
Hall - Third Floor Archives to $259,241.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, upon payment of the Final Estimate
Certificate, the Municipal Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to close out the
Project Purchase Order and return any unused funds to the General Account.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE

COMMISSION AYE | NAY | N.V | AB. | MOT. | SEC.
RUSSO XX XX
LEEDS Ax
LAWLER XX XX
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting  AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s
Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 2-17-2016

/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC



